

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## Legislation Text

File #: 21-038, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Amend the San Leandro Management Organization Salary Schedule to Add Financial Services Manager Classification and Remove Deputy Finance Director and Budget and Compliance Manager Classifications

The City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the San Leandro Management Organization salary schedule is hereby amended to add the Financial Services Manager classification and remove Deputy Finance Director and Budget and Compliance Manager classifications, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

That said amendments shall be effective February 1, 2021, and copies of salary schedules are attached hereto and made a part hereof.